T-1

ITEMIZED PROPOSAL FOR CONTRACT NO. D3POC0240

North Carolina Department of Transportation PURCHASE ORDER CONTRACT BID FORM

WBS Number: 3RE.103115, 3RE.203115 & 3RE.203125
Long-Arm Mowing along Primary & Secondary Paved Routes and Secondary Unpaved
Routes in Duplin County

ITEM	DESC	SECT	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	
1	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	5,000.00	5.000.00	7
2	6132000000-N	SP	GPS OUTFITTING FEE	3	EA	2,500.00	7,500.00	7
3	6132000000-N	SP	GPS SUBSCRIPTION FEE	3	EA	1,000.00	3,000,00	
4	6136000000-E	SP	LONG-ARM MOWING, PRIMARY ROUTES	144.8	SMI	199.00	28,815.20	
5	6136000000-E	SP	LONG-ARM MOWING, SECONDARY ROUTES, (PAVED)	690.8	SMI	199.00	137,469.20	
6	6136000000-E	SP	LONG-ARM MOWING, SECONDARY ROUTES, (UNPAVED)	13.7	SMI	199.00	2,726.30	1

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT:

Signature In Holy

CONTRACTOR DGC Company LLC		-	
ADDRESS18244 great smoky moutain express w	aynesville nc 28786		
Federal Identification Number 99-3194022			
Contractor's License Number			
Authorized Agent noah Saunier	Titleowner		CORPORATE SEAL
Signature Moule	Date_ 08/06/25		
Witnessjoseph Ashley	Title		

Date 08/06/2025

Point of Contact for Post-Bid Inquires (e.g., Letters of Intent, Insura Bonds, and Contract Execution)	nce,
Name	
Email	
Phone	
THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY NORTH CAROLIN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the Standard Specific for Roads and Structures 2024. Reviewed by NCDOT Date 97/2	cations
Accepted by NCDOT THE Date 8/1	7/2025

North Carolina Department of Transportation PURCHASE ORDER CONTRACT BID FORM

WBS Number: 3RE.103115, 3RE.203115 & 3RE.203125
Long-Arm Mowing along Primary & Secondary Paved Routes and Secondary Unpaved
Routes in Duplin County

ITEM	DESC	SECT	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	0	0 1
2	6132000000-N	SP	GPS OUTFITTING FEE	3	EA	0	0 4
3	6132000000-N	SP	GPS SUBSCRIPTION FEE	3	EA	500	1500
4	6136000000-E	SP	LONG-ARM MOWING, PRIMARY ROUTES	144.8	SMI	211.59	30638.23
5	6136000000-E	SP	LONG-ARM MOWING, SECONDARY ROUTES, (PAVED)	690.8	SMI	211.59	146,166.37
6	6136000000-E	SP	LONG-ARM MOWING, SECONDARY ROUTES, (UNPAVED)	13.7	SMI	211,59	2898,18

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT:

CONTRACTOR BUSHINHA CKERS INC

ADDRESS 3444 MEAD AS SPUR RD MOVETH, VA 24/2/

Federal Identification Number 34-1673 477

Contractor's License Number

Authorized Agent July VIRA Title Sufficient

Witness Linda Whight Title Sictory

CORPORATE SEAL

	Contact for Post-Bid Inquires (e.g., Letters of Intent, Insurance Contract Execution)
	Bushwhackerswe (a) pol com
Phone _	540-312-3041
	S SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY NORTH CAROLIN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the Standard Specific

for Roads and Structures 2024.

North Carolina Department of Transportation PURCHASE ORDER CONTRACT BID FORM

WBS Number: 3RE.103115, 3RE.203115 & 3RE.203125 Long-Arm Mowing along Primary & Secondary Paved Routes and Secondary Unpaved Routes in Duplin County

ITEM	DESC	SECT	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BII	D
1	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	レ
2	6132000000-N	SP	GPS OUTFITTING FEE	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1500.00	~
3	6132000000-N	SP	GPS SUBSCRIPTION FEE	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1500.00	i
4	6136000000-E	SP	LONG-ARM MOWING, PRIMARY ROUTES	144.8	SMI	\$190.00	\$27,512.00	r
5	6136000000-Е	SP	LONG-ARM MOWING, SECONDARY ROUTES, (PAVED)	690.8	SMI	\$182.00	\$125,725.60	
6	6136000000-Е	SP	LONG-ARM MOWING, SECONDARY ROUTES, (UNPAVED)	13.7	SMI	\$160.00	\$2,192.00	V

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$158,929.60

CONTRACTOR PLCL Contracting LLC		-
ADDRESS P.O. Box 282 Ayden, NC 28513		
Federal Identification Number 83-3822763		MINIM
Contractor's License Number N/A		Contract
Authorized Agent Maria Rogerson Signature Way Way		SIGNADRATE SEAL
Witness Sherri Taylor	Title Admin.	2019
Signature S. T.	Date 8/5/25	

Bonds, and Contract Execution)	
Name Maria Rogerson	
Email plclcontractingllc@gmail.com	
Phone 252-746-1030	<u> </u>

Point of Contact for Post-Bid Inquires (e.g., Letters of Intent, Insurance,

THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the Standard Specifications for Roads and Structures 2024.

Reviewed by NCDOT

_Date 8/7/25

Accepted by NCDOT

Date



North Carolina Department of Transportation PURCHASE ORDER CONTRACT BID FORM

WBS Number: 3RE.103115, 3RE.203115 & 3RE.203125 Long-Arm Mowing along Primary & Secondary Paved Routes and Secondary Unpaved Routes in Duplin County

ITEM	DESC	SECT	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00 -
2	6132000000-N	SP	GPS OUTFITTING FEE	3	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	6132000000-N	SP	GPS SUBSCRIPTION FEE	3	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	6136000000-Е	SP	LONG-ARM MOWING, PRIMARY ROUTES	144.8	SMI	205.00	\$29,684.00
5	6136000000-E	SP	LONG-ARM MOWING, SECONDARY ROUTES, (PAVED)	690.8	SMI	205.00	\$141,614.00 ,
6	6136000000-E	SP	LONG-ARM MOWING, SECONDARY ROUTES, (UNPAVED)	13.7	SMI	205.00	2,808.50 🗸

\$174,106.50

CONTRACTOR JMC Clearing & Mulching LLC					
ADDRESS 4959 Harrison Phelps Rd. La Gi	range, NC 28551				
Federal Identification Number 85-1829790					
Contractor's License Number 119583					
Signature Standard [itle Member/Owner Date 8-4-2025				

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: _



Point of Contact for Post-Bid Inquires (e.g., Letters of Intent, Insurance, Bonds, and Contract Execution)	
Name_Jaime Moore	
Emailjaimeharrisonmoore@gmail.com	
Phone 252-559-9960	
THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the Standard Specifications for Roads and Structures 2024. Reviewed by NCDOT Date 8/7/25	
Accepted by NCDOT Date 8/7/2	025



North Carolina Department of Transportation PURCHASE ORDER CONTRACT BID FORM

WBS Number: 3RE.103115, 3RE.203115 & 3RE.203125 Long-Arm Mowing along Primary & Secondary Paved Routes and Secondary Unpaved Routes in Duplin County

ITEM	DESC	SECT	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$500.00
2	6132000000-N	SP	GPS OUTFITTING FEE	3	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
3	6132000000-N	SP	GPS SUBSCRIPTION FEE	3	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
4	6136000000-Е	SP	LONG-ARM MOWING, PRIMARY ROUTES	144.8	SMI	# 199-00	\$28,815.20
5	6136000000-Е	SP	LONG-ARM MOWING, SECONDARY ROUTES, (PAVED)	690.8	SMI	\$192.00	\$132,633.60 v
6	6136000000-E	SP	LONG-ARM MOWING, SECONDARY ROUTES, (UNPAVED)	13.7	SMI	\$ 192.00	\$2,630.40

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT:

CONTRACTOR Piedmont Management & Contracting LLC

ADDRESS 104 TRAVIS LW Gibsoville NT 27249

Federal Identification Number 27 - 310 5334

Contractor's License Number N/A

Authorized Agent Such Margaret Charactele Manhar mgr.

Signature Date 8/2/25

Witness 4911 Carroll Title

	Contact for Post-Bid Inquires (e.g., Letters of Intent, Insurance, nd Contract Execution)
Name_	Sarch Margaret Church
Email_	pmcllc.nc@gmail.com
Phone _	336-675-1248

THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the Standard Specifications for Roads and Structures 2024.

Reviewed by NCDOT_	Bul he	Date 8/7/25
Accepted by NCDOT_	Juth Wills	Date 8/7/2025
	()	, ,